
 

Salesian Province of Chennai 

COMMISSIONS & SECTORS 2019-20 

EDUCATION & CULTURE 

SCHOOL EDUCATION  

Bro. Anandaraj Savarinathan P. C. In-charge 

Fr. Stephen Joseph Commission Head  

Fr. Mudiyappan David  

Fr. Gerald Miranda  

Fr. Thomas Mariaraj   

Fr. Arulsamy Lourdusamy  

Fr. Robert Abraham  

Mr. Pascal  

  

HIGHER EDUCATION  

Fr. Thaddeus Gregory P. C. In-charge 

Fr. Maria Antonyraj Commission Head 

Fr. Maria Susai Adaikakalasamy  

Fr. Satheesh Xavier  

Fr. Siluvai Muthu  

Fr. Mari Raj Arul   

Sr. Antonyraj Maria Josephine  

Fr. P.T. Joseph In-charge of all the Polytechnic Colleges 

Fr. James Bernard  

Fr. Lawrence Nellapatti  

Mr.  V. John Frederick  

  

TECHNICAL EDUCATION  

Fr. Thaddeus Gregory P. C. In-charge 

Fr. Paul Mark Commission Head 

Fr. Andrews Stephen Raj  

Fr. Sundardoss Selvamani  

Bro. Kulandai Yesu  

Fr. Jerome Selvaraj  

Fr. Suresh Xavier  

 

PARISH COMMISSION 

Fr. John Santhosam P. C. In-charge 

Fr. Ignatius Clement Antony Commission Head 

Fr. Devapragasam Joseph  

Fr. Leo Arockiam  

Fr. Arulanandam Devasagayam  

Fr. Sitrarasu Kanickaraj  

Fr. Louis Irudayasamy  

Mr. M.F. Arokianathan   

 

YOUTH AT RISK 

Fr. Edwin Vasanthan P. C. In-charge 

Fr. Joseph Leo Commission Head 

Fr. Vincent Mariapragasam  

Fr. Francis Bosco  

Fr. Joseph Prabhu  

Fr. Joe Anand  

Mr. Regan Joseph  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

YOUTH SERVICE 

Fr. Don Bosco P. C. In-charge 

Fr. John Wilson Commission Head 

Fr. John Prabu  

Fr. Edwin George  

Fr. Vincent Kabilai  

Bro. Arunraj Selladurai  

Fr. Franklin Joseph  

Fr. John Christopher  

Mr. Bosco  

 

FORMATION COMMISSION 

Fr. Pathiaraj Rayappan P. C. In-charge 

Fr. Bellarmine Fernando Commission Head 

Fr. Tharsius Arokiasamy  

Fr. Alphonse Philip  

Fr. Bosco Augustine  

Fr. Prasath Gnanamani  

Fr. Jeffrey Gladstone  

Fr. Arul Valan  

Mr. Leo Maria Francis (Yellagiri)  

 

SOCIAL MINISTRY 

Fr. Edwin Vasanthan P. C. In-charge 

Fr. Vinodh Amala Commission Head 

Fr. Arul Valan  

Fr. John Christopher  

Fr. Robert Pathi  

Fr. Victor Sundaram  

Mr. Devaneyan  

 

MISSIONARY ANIMATION 

Fr. Pathiaraj Rayappan P. C. In-charge 

Bro. Francis Chinnappan Commission Head 

Fr. Tharsius Arokiasamy   

Fr. Paul Kachappilly  

Fr. Lionel Xavier  

Mr. Dhanraj  

 

DIMENSIONS 

EDUCATION & CULTURE 

1. Fr. Santhosam John – Coordinator  

2. Fr. Y.L. Irudayaraj 

3. Fr. Paul Raj Amalraj 

4. Fr. Isaac Gnanapragasam 

5. Fr. Sagayaraj Arokiam 

6. Fr. Arul Sekar 

7. Fr. K.J. Arulraj 

EDUCATION TO FAITH 

1. Fr. Pathibanraj Soosai – Coordinator 

2. Fr. Arokiadoss Lourdusamy 

3. Fr. Robert Abraham 

4. Fr. Kirubagaran Rathinasamy 

5. Fr. Clement Ignatius 

6. Fr. Michael Thomas 

 



 

 

SOCIAL EXPERIENCE (GROUPS & MOVEMENTS) 

1. Fr. John Wilson – Coordinator 

2. Fr. John Peter Suvickan 

3. Fr. Matthew Rajan 

4. Fr. Thomas Mariaraj 

5. Fr. Susai Arokiadass 

6. Fr. James Samynathan 

 

VOCATIONAL GUIDANCE 

1. Fr. Andrews Stephen Raj – Coordinator 

2. Fr. Mathew Rajan 

3. Fr. Suresh Xavier 

4. Fr. James Bernard 

5. Fr. Prasath Gnanamani 

6. Fr. Anto Jagadish 

 

SOCIAL COMMUNICATION 

1. Fr. Ernest Rosario – Coordinator  

2. Fr. P.T. Joseph 

3. Fr. Jesudoss Perianayagam 

4. Bro. Arunraj Selladurai  

5. Fr. Sagayaraj Maria 

6. Fr. David Maria Selvam 

7. Fr. Amirtharaj Arokiam  

8. Fr. Rajkumar 

 

SOCIAL DIMENSION (DBSAARC) 

1. Fr. Arul Valan – Coordinator 

2. Fr. Edwin Vasanthan 

3. Fr. Victor Sundaram 

4. Fr. Bosco Francis 

5. Fr. John Christy 

6. Fr. Vincent Mariapragasam 

7. Fr. Vinoth Amala 

8. Fr. John Christopher 

 

RELIGIOUS DISCIPLINE 

1. Fr. Don Bosco – Coordinator 

2. Fr. Bellarmine Fernando 

3. Fr. Pathiaraj Rayappan 

4. Fr. Alphonse Philip 

5. Fr. Dominic Matthews 

6. Fr. Jeffrey Gladstone 

 

BUILDING & FINANCE COMMITTEE 

1. Fr. Xavier Packia – Coordinator 

2. Fr. Alphonse Arulanandam 

3. Fr. Edwin George 

4. Fr. Johnson Bashyam 

5. Mr. Rajarathinam 

 

 

 



 

 

 

SURABI 

1. Fr. Xavier Packia – Coordinator 

2. Fr. Alphonse Arulanandam 

3. Fr. Johnson Antonysamy 

4. Fr. Mark Velanganni 

5. Fr. Francis Bosco 

6. Mr. Rozario 

 

LEGAL CELL 

1. Sebastian Francis – Coordinator/ Ic: Properties 

2. Antonysamy Soosairathinam 

3. Pappuraj Antony 

4. Francis Bosco 

 

CRB Core Team 

1. Fr. Don Bosco – Coordinator 

2. Bro. Anandaraj Savarinathan 

3. Fr. Thomas Mariaraj 

4. Fr. Stephen Joseph 

5. Fr. Sebastian Muthuraj 

6. Fr. Sagayaraj Arokiam 

7. Fr. Mathias Emmareddy 

8. Fr. Gerald Miranda 

9. Fr. Kirubagaran Rathinasamy 

10. Fr. Arulsamy Lourdusamy 

 

PROVINCE DELEGATES 

Salesian Brothers Bro. Arunraj Selladurai 

VDB’s   Fr. Gregory Devarajan 

Salesian Cooperators Fr. Edwin George 

Past Pupils  Fr. Y.L. Irudayaraj 

ADMA   Fr. Benjamin Selvanathan 

DCC   Fr. Thomas Mariaraj 

 

 

 

SPCSA  

 

Coordinator for Economers  Fr. Xavier Packia 

Coordinator for DB Schools India  Fr. Sundararaj Francis 

Coordinator for DB Higher Education Fr. Mariasusai Adaikalasamy 

Coordinator for BOSCOM   Fr. Rosario Ernest 

Salesian National webmaster  Fr. P.T. Joseph 

 


